



**Bid Tab Summary**  
**Janitorial Supplies, Equipment, Maintenance and Repair**  
**RFP # 16-21**

Region 4 Education Service Center  
Evaluation Criteria

Description	Total Weighted Value	<i>AFFLINK, LLC</i>	<i>Buckeye International, Inc.</i>
Products/Pricing	40	34	32
Performance Capability	25	20	17
Qualification & Experience	25	18	17
Value Add	10	4	5
<b>Total</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>76</b>	<b>71</b>

It is recommended that the following contract award be made:

Contract

*Janitorial Supplies, Equipment, Maintenance and Repair*

Award

*Network Services Company  
Office Depot, Inc.*

Region 4 Education Service Center  
Evaluation Criteria

Description	Total Weighted Value	<i>Ecolab Inc.</i>	<i>National Chemical Laboratories, Inc.</i>
Products/Pricing	40	32	30
Performance Capability	25	16	15
Qualification & Experience	25	18	18
Value Add	10	5	4
<b>Total</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>67</b>

It is recommended that the following contract award be made:

Contract

*Janitorial Supplies, Equipment, Maintenance and Repair*

Award

*Network Services Company  
Office Depot, Inc.*

Region 4 Education Service Center  
Evaluation Criteria

Description	Total Weighted Value	<i>Network Services Company</i>	<i>Office Depot, Inc.</i>
Products/Pricing	40	36	36
Performance Capability	25	23	22
Qualification & Experience	25	22	20
Value Add	10	5	5
<b>Total</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>86</b>	<b>83</b>

It is recommended that the following contract award be made:

Contract

*Janitorial Supplies, Equipment, Maintenance and Repair*

Award

*Network Services Company*

*Office Depot, Inc.*